The State of New Hampshire By His Excellency Christopher T. Sununu, Governor

A Proclamation

In the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Twenty

TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK MAY 4-8, 2020

WHEREAS, it is important to recognize teachers who have committed their careers to educating young people across the Granite State, and acknowledge the outstanding work that is being done by our education professionals every day; and

WHEREAS, teachers encounter students with differing backgrounds, and teaching requires an individualized approach to meet the specific needs and circumstances of each child to help them achieve the highest level of learning; and

WHEREAS, teachers inspire new ideas, instill a love of learning, foster growth, and challenge and encourage students who will become the leaders of tomorrow; and

WHEREAS, teachers spend countless hours preparing lessons, evaluating progress, counseling and coaching students to help them achieve their full potential and excel in their education; and

WHEREAS, New Hampshire has 27,000 licensed teachers who are working tirelessly to educate students. They have moved from the classroom to a statewide Remote Learning platform, drawing praise from around the nation for their success in the transition; and

WHEREAS, the State of New Hampshire recognizes and supports its teachers in educating the children of the Granite State and thanks you for all that you do both in and outside the classroom:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, CHRISTOPHER T. SUNUNU, GOVERNOR of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby proclaim MAY 4-8, 2020 as TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK in the State of New Hampshire, and call this to the attention of all citizens.

TATE OF OF STATE OF S

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the State of New Hampshire to be affixed this 5th day of May, 2020.

Christopher T. Sununu

Governor